#### **Southeast Tech**

# CTE Academy Partnership Update

## **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**

## **Purpose:**

To provide the School Board and update on partnerships and collaborative strategies with the CTE Academy.

Southeast Tech has collaborated with the CTE Academy on a number of strategies to educate CTE Academy students, parents and the community about technical careers and educational opportunities at Southeast Tech. This update will offer an opportunity to present future plans for strengthening partnerships and collaboration with the CTE Academy.

#### **Administrative Recommendation to School Board:**

To acknowledge the CTE Academy Partnership Report.

Report Prepared by: Academics October 5, 2016
Presented by: Jim Jacobsen